To see if the Town will vote to amend Chapter 6 of the General Bylaws by deleting in Section 3 the date of February 1 and 

replace it with December 1 and in Section 5, deleting a cost of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) and replace it with a cost of 

twenty-five thousand ($25,000). (Additions are shown in underlined text and deletions are shown in strikethrough font) 

such that the paragraphs read as follows: 

Section 3. The various Town Boards, Officers and Committees charged with the expenditure of Town money, shall

[...]

requested by the Committee.  (Amended 1973, 2023) 

Section 5. For the purpose of this Bylaw, a capital improvement or project shall be a physical betterment or item of 

equipment having a useful life, of at least five years, and a cost of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000.00) or more.  (Amended 1987, 2023) 

Or take any other action relative thereto. (Select Board for the Capital Budget Committee) 

Advisory Committee:  Section 3: Current timelines do not allow enough time for thoroughly evaluating capital budgets